YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1685 GB adults
Fieldwork: 24th - 26th September 2021

Weighted Sample

Mar 31
-Aprl

Keir Starmer has been leader of the Labour Party
since April 2020. Over that time, do you think he
has been...

A great leader 2

A good leader 19

TOTAL GOOD LEADER 21
An average leader 36

A poor leader 17

A terrible leader 9

TOTAL BAD LEADER 26
Don't know 18

Thinking about how Keir Starmer has performed
as Labour leader, which of the following comes
closest to your view?

He has done a good job, making the right decisions
to hold the government to account and make the 13
party more electable
He has made mistakes, but has done as well as he
reasonably could have done given the 41
circumstances
He has done a bad job and made crucial mistakes 20
that could have been avoided
Don't know 25

Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London ';Zs:tﬁf M"'j:l':l':is’ North | Scotland
1685 |571]|418| 152 | 625 | 667 |819| 866 | 184 | 703 | 406 |392] 960 | 725 | 202 | 566 366 | 406 | 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sept
24.26

1 o 3 2 2 1] 2 1 3 1 1 ol 2 1 2 1 2 1 1
9 |4 17 17 16 418 10|86 10 10 7|10 7 10 9 8 9 7
10 4 20 19 8 5 10 11 9 11 11 7 12 8 i 10 10 10 8
34 |30 43 52 44 29 |34 34 | 23 36 38 32| 37 31| 36 33 36 3“3
25 |33 19 16 19 30|27 22 |3 19 25 30| 25 24| 21 26 24 25 26
14 |25 8 a4 9 24118 11 |5 11 18 21| 14 14| 12 14 16 14 14
39 58 27 20 28 54 45 33 40 30 43 51 39 38 33 40 40 39 40
17 |7 11 9 10 13|12 22 |28 23 9 10| 12 24| 19 17 13 18 20
6 |2 11 10 9 3|6 5 4 7 6 3| 6 5 11 5 4 6 3
37 |30 47 61 50 20|36 37 |33 35 39 39| 4 31| 36 36 39 36 4
30 |49 22 16 23 46 |36 25 | 16 25 37 40| 30 31| 23 32 34 28 29
27 |19 19 13 18 23|21 33 |47 33 18 17| 23 33| 3 27 23 30 27
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And again, during his time as leader, how well or
badly do you think Keir Starmer has done at...

Handling Labour's response to the coronavirus
pandemic?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

Setting out a clear vision for Labour?

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

Convincing people that Labour can be trusted
with the economy?

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

Dealing with the issue of antisemitism?

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know
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22
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14
30
33

Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London F;?:t?,f MI\?\II:IZ (iSI North | Scotland
1685 [571]418] 152 | 625 | 667 [819| 866 | 184 | 703 | 406 [392] 960 [ 725 | 202 | 566 366 | 406 | 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 o 9 9 8 1] 4 4 5 4 5 5|5 3 4 3 6 4 4
25 | 16 42 44 38 16 |25 25 [28 25 27 21| 29 19| 32 25 21 25 27
29 16 51 53 46 17 29 29 33 29 32 26 34 22 36 28 27 29 31
26 |36 19 20 23 34|28 24 |13 23 31 33| 25 28| 22 27 29 24 28
19 |34 9 7 11 31|23 15 |12 16 23 24| 19 19 | 13 20 23 20 12
45 70 28 27 34 65 51 39 25 39 54 57 44 47 35 47 52 44 40
26 |15 22 21 | 20 18|19 31 |42 32 14 18| 22 30| 28 25 21 27 29
2 o 4 2 3 o] 2 1 o 2 1 2|1 2 2 1 1 2 2
13 |7 22 22 19 9 |12 14 (15 14 13 12| 13 13| 15 12 15 14 12
15 7 26 23 22 9 14 15 15 16 14 14 14 15 17 13 16 16 14
30 |31 31 38 35 31|32 29 |25 28 3 32|33 27| 31 31 35 25 32
30 |46 24 20 25 42 |36 24 |24 26 33 37| 32 28| 24 31 28 33 31
60 77 55 58 60 73 68 53 49 54 68 69 65 55 55 62 63 58 63
25 |15 19 18 | 19 19|18 31 |37 30 18 17| 21 30| 26 26 21 27 24
2 o 4 2 3 1] 2 2 o 2 2 1|2 1 3 1 1 3 2
15 | 6 26 27 24 7 |14 16 |21 16 15 11| 17 12 | 19 15 16 14 11
17 6 30 29 27 8 16 18 21 18 17 12 19 13 22 16 17 17 13
30 |31 31 37 32 29|32 28 |26 28 33 32| 3 28| 31 28 30 29 34
27 |49 13 13 18 45 |33 22 | 12 22 34 37| 28 27| 17 30 30 27 25
57 80 44 50 50 74 65 50 38 50 67 69 58 55 48 58 60 56 59
27 |14 25 21 | 22 18|19 33 |41 33 16 19| 23 31| 29 27 22 27 29
5 |2 112 9 9 3| s 4 4 5 7 3|6 3 7 5 4 5 5
22 |16 34 35 31 16 |23 21 [22 21 25 20| 25 18| 27 21 24 21 18
27 18 45 44 40 19 29 25 26 26 32 23 31 21 34 26 28 26 23
18 |23 13 17 18 21|20 17 |10 16 18 26| 19 17| 19 19 21 14 22
17 |31 10 6 10 30|20 14 | 5 13 23 24| 17 17| 11 18 18 17 16
35 54 23 23 28 51 40 31 15 29 41 50 36 34 30 37 39 31 38
38 |28 32 33 | 32 31|32 44 |58 45 27 27| 33 45| 37 38 32 43 39
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Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London ':)s:tﬁf MI\?\II:IZ ZSI North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1685 |571]418]| 152 625 | 667 | 819| 866 | 184 | 703 | 406 |392] 960 | 725 | 202 566 366 406 145

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Since becoming Labour leader, do you think
Keir Starmer has changed the Labour party for
the better or the worse, or has he not made any
real difference?
Changed the Labour party for the better 31 20 16 26 47 31 15 | 20 20 8 20 28 17| 24 15 28 22 16 19 17
Changed the Labour party for the worse 7 10 5 18 5 12 7 11 9 21 9 9 6 10 9 10 9 11 9 13
Has not made any real difference to the La;;r‘:; 42 51 |69 43 41 | 46 64 |55 47 | 38 45 53 e6| 51 51| 45 51 55 52 47
Don't know 20 19 10 13 7 11 14 14 24 33 25 10 11| 15 25 18 18 19 20 23
Thinking about the policies and values that
Labour stood for under Jeremy Corbyn, do you
think the Labour party under Keir Starmer has...
Moved too far from the policies and values of 14 | 4 3¢ 11| 22 7|15 13 |26 16 9 10| 16 11| 16 12 12 17 21
Jeremy Corbyn
Not moved far enough from the policies and values o, 34 |58 18 32 | 27 51|39 29 |12 24 45 s0| 3 30| 32 35 37 32 28
of Jeremy Corbyn
Has got the balance about right 26 16 11 23 34 26 11 | 16 17 11 16 19 16| 19 12 20 17 16 13 17
Don't know 33 36 27 25 23 25 31 | 30 42 51 44 27 24| 28 46 32 36 36 38 34

Thinking about how the Labour party has
responded to the government's handling of the
coronavirus, which of the following best
represents your view?
The Labour party has been too supportive of the
Government's handling of the outbreak, and should 22 24 13 43 31 37 16 | 29 20 26 25 26 20| 28 20 30 22 20 27 31
have done more to hold
The Labour party has been too critical of the
Government's handling of the corona outbreak, and 32 32 60 12 13 19 53 | 32 31 14 22 38 51| 30 34 23 35 38 30 20
should have backed them
The Labour party has got the balance between = 1g | 15 30 39 [ 20 11 |17 19 |16 19 20 15| 21 14| 21 17 17 18 20
support and criticism about right

Don't know 23 26 17 15 16 15 21 | 22 29 44 34 15 14| 21 33 27 26 26 25 29
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Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London F;?:t?,f MI\?\II:IZZSI North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1685 |571]418]| 152 625 | 667 | 819| 866 | 184 | 703 | 406 |392] 960 | 725 | 202 566 366 406 145

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How clear or unclear do you think the Labour
Party's policies are on...
The environment and climate change
Very clear 3 0 6 5 5 0 3 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 5 2 4 2 0
Fairly clear 17 9 31 24 25 12 16 18 14 17 19 18| 19 14 22 15 15 20 16
TOTAL CLEAR 20 9 37 29 30 12 19 20 18 20 21 20 22 16 27 17 19 22 16
Fairly unclear 28 35 22 37 29 33 | 30 26 20 23 34 34| 30 25 33 28 27 24 33
Very unclear 17 26 13 6 11 25 | 21 13 18 14 16 21| 18 15 16 18 15 18 13
TOTAL UNCLEAR 45 61 35 43 40 58 51 39 38 37 50 55 48 40 49 46 42 42 46
Don't know 36 29 28 28 29 30 30 41 44 43 30 25 30 43 24 37 39 37 38
Education
Very clear 3 0 8 7 6 1 2 4 4 3 2 4 4 2 3 2 4 5 0
Fairly clear 19 11 32 26 28 12 20 18 21 20 18 18| 21 17 24 18 18 17 24
TOTAL CLEAR 22 11 40 33 34 13 22 22 25 23 20 22 25 19 27 20 22 22 24
Fairly unclear 26 35 19 30 27 32 28 24 15 21 33 33| 29 22 30 24 27 25 27
Very unclear 17 26 14 7 12 24 | 21 13 20 14 17 20| 17 16 17 18 15 18 16
TOTAL UNCLEAR 43 61 33 37 39 56 49 37 35 35 50 53 46 38 47 42 42 43 43
Don't know 35 28 27 31 27 31 | 29 41 40 42 29 26| 29 43 26 37 36 36 32
Healthcare and the NHS
Very clear 8 3 19 12 15 4 8 8 8 9 8 7 9 7 11 7 7 11 4
Fairly clear 23 15 35 36 31 14 | 24 21 32 23 21 19| 27 18 27 23 22 20 25
TOTAL CLEAR 31 18 54 48 46 18 32 29 40 32 29 26 36 25 38 30 29 31 29
Fairly unclear 22 30 14 25 21 29 22 21 4 19 28 29| 23 19 24 19 23 22 24
Very unclear 17 27 10 4 11 25 | 20 13 17 13 18 21| 16 18 14 18 17 15 18
TOTAL UNCLEAR 39 57 24 29 32 54 42 34 21 32 46 50 39 37 38 37 40 37 42
Don't know 31 |26 21 23 | 23 28|25 3 |38 3 25 24| 25 38| 23 33 31 33 28
Covid-19
Very clear 4 1 8 6 7 1 4 4 7 4 3 3 4 4 6 2 6 4 1
Fairly clear 18 10 31 28 29 10 19 18 14 21 19 16| 21 15 24 19 16 16 22
TOTAL CLEAR 22 11 39 34 36 11 23 22 21 25 22 19 25 19 30 21 22 20 23
Fairly unclear 26 33 22 31 25 31 27 25 20 20 33 30| 28 23 29 22 26 27 29
Very unclear 21 32 16 8 16 32 | 26 17 19 18 22 28| 22 21 16 25 21 20 21
TOTAL UNCLEAR 47 65 38 39 41 63 53 42 39 38 55 58 50 44 45 47 47 47 50
Don't know 30 |23 23 26 | 24 26|25 3 |39 37 23 22| 26 37| 24 32 31 32 28
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Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London F;?:t?,f MI\?\II:IZZSI North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1685 |571]418]| 152 625 | 667 | 819| 866 | 184 | 703 | 406 |392] 960 | 725 | 202 566 366 406 145

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Brexit
Very clear 4 3 6 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 6 3 3 4 3
Fairly clear 15 13 20 21 20 12 15 15 14 16 13 15| 17 12 13 15 14 16 16
TOTAL CLEAR 19 16 26 26 25 16 18 19 8 19 17 19 21 16 19 18 17 20 19
Fairly unclear 25 24 27 27 27 25 | 25 25 25 21 29 27| 25 24 30 24 25 22 26
Very unclear 26 37 22 20 25 35 | 33 19 18 23 31 30| 28 24 26 27 26 25 26
TOTAL UNCLEAR 51 61 49 47 52 60 58 44 43 44 60 57 53 48 56 51 51 47 52
Don't know 31 23 24 27 24 25 | 24 37 39 37 22 24| 27 36 25 32 31 32 29
Immigration
Very clear 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 2
Fairly clear 17 13 25 23 23 12 17 17 20 18 15 16| 19 14 18 18 17 17 16
TOTAL CLEAR 21 16 31 26 27 16 21 20 22 21 20 19 283 17 23 21 20 20 18
Fairly unclear 26 27 25 36 30 28 28 24 19 22 32 31| 27 25 34 22 27 26 29
Very unclear 21 32 18 9 15 31 | 25 16 19 17 23 25| 22 19 20 22 20 20 20
TOTAL UNCLEAR 47 59 43 45 45 59 53 40 38 39 55 56 49 44 54 44 47 46 49
Don't know 32 24 25 29 27 26 | 26 39 40 40 24 24| 28 38 23 34 33 33 33
Housing
Very clear 4 1 9 4 7 1 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 0
Fairly clear 18 13 28 27 27 12 18 18 17 17 18 19| 20 15 22 18 15 16 23
TOTAL CLEAR 22 14 37 31 34 13 22 22 22 21 21 23 24 18 27 21 19 20 23
Fairly unclear 25 33 22 28 25 31 27 23 15 21 30 31| 28 21 29 24 27 24 26
Very unclear 19 27 13 8 12 27 | 23 15 23 16 20 20| 18 20 16 20 21 17 17
TOTAL UNCLEAR 44 60 35 36 37 58 50 38 38 37 50 51 46 41 45 44 48 41 43
Don't know 34 |26 28 33 | 29 29|28 40 |40 41 28 26| 30 40| 28 35 34 38 33
The economy
Very clear 3 2 7 4 5 1 3 2 6 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 2
Fairly clear 15 7 28 22 24 9 15 16 15 16 16 13| 16 14 18 14 16 16 14
TOTAL CLEAR 18 9 35 26 29 10 18 18 21 19 19 15 19 17 22 17 18 20 16
Fairly unclear 25 29 25 35 28 28 27 23 19 22 29 29| 29 19 33 23 25 21 31
Very unclear 23 37 13 9 16 34 | 28 18 22 18 26 29| 23 22 18 25 24 22 19
TOTAL UNCLEAR 48 66 38 44 44 62 55 41 41 40 55 58 52 41 51 48 49 43 50
Don't know 34 |26 28 31 | 27 29|27 40 |38 42 26 26| 28 42| 27 35 32 37 33
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Crime

Very clear
Fairly clear
TOTAL CLEAR
Fairly unclear
Very unclear
TOTAL UNCLEAR
Don't know

Defence and Security
Very clear
Fairly clear
TOTAL CLEAR
Fairly unclear
Very unclear
TOTAL UNCLEAR
Don't know

Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London ':)s:tﬁf MI\?\II:IZ ZSI North | Scotland
1685 |571]418] 152 | 625 [ 667 [819| 866 | 184 | 703 | 406 |392] 960 | 725 | 202 | 566 366 | 406 | 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 o 4 3 3 1] 2 2 4 2 1 2| 2 1 3 1 3 2 0
14 |8 27 21 23 8 |15 13 [20 14 13 13| 16 12| 20 13 14 13 17
16 8 31 24 26 9 17 15 24 16 14 15 18 13 23 14 17 15 17
25 |29 24 30 29 28|26 24 |19 20 31 30| 28 22| 29 25 24 23 27
22 |3 13 10 14 34 |27 17 [18 18 26 27| 22 22| 18 23 23 23 19
47 65 37 40 43 62 53 41 37 38 57 57 50 44 47 48 47 46 46
37 |27 32 3 | 32 30|30 44 |40 46 29 28| 32 43| 31 38 35 39 37
2 o 3 4 3 1] 2 3 2 1 2|2 1 3 1 2 2 2
11 | 7 22 16 18 7 |12 11 [14 11 10 12 12 11| 12 11 12 11 14
13 7 25 20 21 8 13 13 17 13 11 14 14 12 15 12 14 13 16
25 |26 24 30 27 27|26 23 |20 22 29 28|28 21| 31 23 28 20 26
24 |39 16 11 16 35|29 18 [21 19 28 29| 24 23| 19 25 22 27 19
49 65 40 41 43 62 55 41 41 41 57 57 52 44 50 48 50 47 45
39 |28 34 38 | 36 31|31 46 |42 47 32 29| 34 45| 35 40 37 40 39
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